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1411 N. Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona  85004

Telephone  (602) 687-7433
Facsimile  (602) 687-7466

Kevin C. McCoy (AZ Bar No. 020333)
(kmccoy@kelly-mccoy.com)

Matthew J. Kelly (AZ Bar No. 020526)
(mkelly@kelly-mccoy.com)

 Attorneys for Original Liquidating 
Trustee Kevin O’Halloran

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re:

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND 
REQUEST FOR NOTICES

The law firm of Kelly McCoy, PLC, by Kevin C. McCoy, gives notice of its appearance 

as attorneys of record for Original Liquidating Trustee, Kevin O’Halloran.  It is hereby 

requested that notices of all proceedings and copies of all pleadings in the above-entitled 

Chapter 11 proceeding be served upon counsel as follows:

Kevin C. McCoy
Matthew J. Kelly

KELLY McCOY, PLC
1411 N. Third Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

DATED: January 5, 2011
KELLY McCOY, PLC

By /s/ Kevin C. McCoy
Kevin C. McCoy
Matthew J. Kelly
1411 N. Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attorneys for Original Liquidating Trustee Kevin 
O’Halloran
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ORIGINAL of the foregoing filed
electronically and a COPY mailed/
emailed to:

United States Trustee
230 North First Avenue, Ste. 204
Phoenix AZ  85003-1706

Robert G. Furst
4201 North 57th Way
Phoenix, AZ  85018
rgfurst@aol.com

Michael McGrath
David J. Hindman
Mesch, Clark & Rothschild, P.C.
259 North Meyer Avenue
Tucson, AZ  85701
mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com
dhindman@mcrazlaw.com

Gary A. Gotto
James A. Bloom
Keller Rohrback, P.L.C.
3101 N. Central, Suite 1400
Phoenix, AZ  85012-2643
ggotto@krplc.com
jbloom@krplc.com

Cathy L. Reece
Fennemore Craig, P.C.
3003 N. Central, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ  85012
creece@fclaw.com

S. Cary Forrester
Forrester & Worth, PLLC
3636 N. Central, Suite 700
Phoenix, AZ  85012
scf@forresterandworth.com

Sternberg Enterprises Profit Sharing Plan
Sheldon H. Sternberg, Trustee
5730 N. Echo Canyon Drive
Phoenix, AZ  85018
ssternberg@q.com

Christopher McCarthy
Buchalter Nemer
16435 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 440
Scottsdale, AZ  85254
cmccarthy@buchalter.com

Richard R. Thomas
Thomas Shern Richardson, PLLC
1640 S. Stapley Drive, Suite 132
Mesa, AZ  85204-0001
rthomas@thomas-schern.com

Alan Bickart
812 Clubhouse Drive
Prescott, AZ  86303-5235
bickartlaw@aol.com

Wm. Scott Jenkins
One East Camelback Road, Suite 500
Phoenix, AZ  85012-2910
wsj@mjlegal.com

Sean P. O’Brien
One East Washington Street, Suite 1600
Phoenix, AZ  85004-2553
spobrien@gustlaw.com

Robert J. Miller
Bryce A. Suzuki
Bryan Cave, LLP
Two North Central, Suite 2200
Phoenix, AZ  85004
rjmiller@bryancave.com
Bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

Dale C. Schian
Scott R. Goldberg
Schian Walker, P.L.C.
3550 N. Central, Suite 1700
Phoenix, AZ  85012-2115
ecfdocket@swazlaw.com

Barness Investment Limited Partnership,
an Arizona limited partnership
ronbarness@aol.com

Joel Mickelson, CFO
SMDI Company
joelm@smdico.com

Jimmie Klatt
jimmie000@gmail.com
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All creditors listed on the Master Mailing
List

/s/ Lisa Plisko
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